
Boys

Cuyahoga Falls 3656 3136

Berea-Midpark 3631 2743

Triway 3446 2708

Mentor 3361 2660

Ravenna 3265 2641

Woodridge 3171 2596

Nordonia 3161 2309

Stow-Munroe Falls 3077 2248

Conotton Valley 2997 2167

Hoban 2930 1982

Austintown Fitch 2918

Mansfield 2884

Green 2749

East Canton 2679

Wickliff 2556

Walsh Jesuit 2520

Norton 2413

Boys

Game 1 High Scores Scores

Mark Jones - Ravenna 246 201

Game 2 High

Jacarr Bennett - C. Falls 215 208

Game 3 High

Mark Jones - Ravenna 207 185

Boys

High Series

Lucas Hummel - C. Falls 621 546

All-Tournament Team

Mark Jones - Ravenna 619 503

Sawyer Lingenfelter - Triway 600 496

Luke Nedoma - B. Midpark 599 492

Robert Freeman - B. Midpark 557 484

Andrew McMillin - Mentor 549 483

Sarah Ross - Hoban

Victoria Baker - Triway

Abigail Kohrs - Hoban

Norton JV Panther Challenge

Final Standings
1/14/2023

Girls

High Series

Layla Nickolas - Green

All-Tournament Team

Layla Nickolas - Green

Alexis Booth - C. Valley

Alexis Booth - C. Valley

Sarah Ross - Hoban

Game 1 High

Game 2 High

Game 3 High

Girls

Coventry

Norton

Mansfield

Austintown Fitch

Girls

Layla Nickolas - Green

Triway

Green

Conotton Valley

Hoban

Nordonia

East Canton



BOYS Total
Austintown Fitch 139 106 177 125 148 151 2918

Adam Black    0

Cecil Nynes 108 148 145 401

Kam Villers 141 132 125 398

Morgan Maxim 137 140 119 396

Cameron Warmouth 193 131 135 459

Mason Cox 145 145

Sub-out 118 155 273

Berea-Midpark 184 145 192 172 165 147 3631

Josh Amsden 149 178 164  491

Anthony Mandry 164 136 181 481

Robert Freeman 190 177 190 557

Colin Miller 169 155 174 498

Luke Nedoma 236 170 193 599

Jonathan Amsden 0

Malik Husein  0

Jorge Rosario Jr 0

Sub-out   0

Conotton Valley 130 117 171 150 138 147 2997

Richard Brink 193 148 168 509

Zack Parker 104 103 111  318

Drew Herrow 136 151 146 433

Evan Worrell 156 152 179 487

Logan Slutz 165 135 97 397

Sub-out 0

Cuyahoga Falls 138 218 174 165 136 195 3656

Lucas Hummel 221 198 202  621

Rylee Roxbury 211 171 164  546

Isaiah Lutz 138 153 135 426

Zach Lunsford    0

Braden Cargould 148 193 195 536

Jacarr Bennett 146 215 140 501

Sub-out  0

East Canton 147 91 136 121 159 136 2679

Zaiden Sherrod 102  133  235

Colton Snider 115 115

Owen Snider 147 102 249

Hunter Spencer 150 162 126 438

James Stubblefield 107 128 164 399

Kendric Nelson  138 134 272

Sub-out 85 96 181



Green 118 135 147 117 85 117 2749

Nate Kozlowski 184 147 148  479

Cohen Lilley 138 109 109 356

Robert Boley 134 104 89 327

Noah Grissom 166 120 168 454

Luke Ludrosky 132 168 114 414

Sub-out 0

Hoban 131 114 114 132 178 140 2930

Christian Kleinman 150 145 165   460

Matthew Yerkey 186 170 356

Bobby Ryan    0

Nicholas Nemr 139 150 158 447

John Lopez 137 189 108 434

Dominic Daugherty    127 127

Nicholas Folk 0

Patrick Reymann 0

Sub-out 108 97 92 297

Mansfield 135 155 114 141 119 163 2884

Demir Mason 203 142 166 511

Cameron Olar 119 131  250

Daniel Lloyd 174 122 296

Colin Putt 140  116 256

Jaden Jordan 126  167 293

River Thompson  144 118 262

Noah Marsh 103 103

Andrew Dillon 0

Sub-out  86  86

Mentor 131 138 178 178 144 164 3361

John Mahaffee  92   92

Andrew McMillin 169 177 203 549

Lucas Arslanian 147 205 159  511

Aaron Black 157 173 163 493

Dominic Duncan 195 173 166 534

Kevin Lewis 129 129

Evan Bordelon  120 120

Sub-out 0

Nordonia 141 169 176 126 171 154 3161

Justin Roberts 154 165 162 481

Josh Hermann 122  197 319

Kayden Ament 147 114 159   420

Riley Edgehouse 161 169 159 489

Austin Stanek 137 119  256

Slden Keniry 0



Brendan Anderson 0

Ben Hersh 127 127

Sub-out 132 132

Norton 123 114 85 120 131 110 2413

Allen Arnold 120 108 124 352

Spencer Hillyard 82 88 78 248

Ryan Wells 112 117 111  340

Jack Schenkenberger 98 103 135 336

Michael Petit 148 143 163 454

Sub-out    0

Ravenna 190 171 137 143 115 121 3265

Ayden Miller 121 169 153 443

John Stancato 115   115

Trenton Turney 112   162  274

Mark Jones 246 166 207 619

Jeriah Miller 200 181 149 530

Matt Fuller  114  114

Joey Smith 132 161 293

Sub-out 0

Stow-Munroe Falls 133 154 141 201 128 123 3077

Jacob Newell 128 168 154 450

Brendan Ogrin 201 143 144 488

David Neubauer       0

Joey Cserynik 141 149 125 415

Dominic Cochran   0

Zach Ray 133 185 145 463

Dillin Rogers 111 126 144 381

Sub-out    0

Triway 131 161 176 175 208 139 3446

Zach George 170 169 127 466

Connor Snyder 147  140    287

Sawyer Lingenfelter 222 203 175   600

Jacob Yoder 179 148 190 517

Shane Bender 178 181 148 507

Drew Lilley  79 79

Jonathon Eikleberry    0

Sub-out    0

Walsh Jesuit 94 111 106 119 157 153 2520

William Anderson 126 136 118 380

Thompson Davis 87 100 101    288

Nathan Morris 141 156 136 433

Edward Serdinak    0



Ryan Tackett 116 126 119 361

Chase Voorhees 95 93 130 318

Sub-out    0

Wickliff 102 116 87 117 102 128 2556

Dale Knag 160 166 121 447

Michael Boyce 135 99 127    361

Matthew Crellin 146 90 150  386

Eithan McElroy 99  124 223

Drew Meitzner 169 110 137 416

Dominic Pretzak    0

Nathan Cederlund   0

Sub-out  71  71

Woodridge 115 153 177 113 158 186 3171

Jonathan Gary 152 135 164 451

Eric Alaya 165 147 135 447

Mason Bragg 156 123 141 420

Kyle Farrar 115 190 146 451

Aleks Watkins 155 142 203 500

Branden Fitch 0

Brandon Rathbun 0

Tyler Mathis 0

Sub-out 0

GIRLS Total
Austintown Fitch 97 85 108 77 61 83 1982

Emma Casey 108 86 93 287

Melina Rozzo 84 61  145

Brooke Miller 126 115 100 341

Aurora White 101 115 139 355

Tori Smith 63  72 135

Courtney Maxim  113 113

Sub-out 95 95

Conotton Valley 117 119 125 135 108 121 2708

Gwen Rummell 113 132 127 372

Madison Miley 124 155 93 372

Zoey Campbell 114 102 133 349

Haylee Myers 158 126 103 387

Alexis Booth 158 208 137 503

Sub-out 0

Coventry 152 124 104 117 94 116 2309



Skylar Reed 116 79 105 300

Martha Dolensky 89 73 118 280

Aleia LaPresta    0

Cadence Howald 106 128 152 386

Maddie Badida 141 135 136 412

Elania Smith 93 131 224

Sub-out 0

East Canton 77 126 136 130 123 135 2596

Sam Fisher 98   98

Lauren Stewart 138 129  267

Rachel Simpkins 139 126 265

Taylor Howard 151 127 146 424

Alayna Boling 153  129 282

Tana Alspaugh 141 126 267

Abygail Knouse 80 80

Willow Benton 92 92

Sub-out  94 94

Green 134 117 162 116 123 139 2743

Haley Read 116 114 135 365

Shelby Ketler 63 75 88 226

Alyssa Gehring 141 141 126 408

Victoria Schlve 113 157 137 407

Layla Nickolas 201 188 157 546

Sub-out 0

Hoban 121 89 141 106 109 102 2660

Kara Riggle 143 131 139 413

Natalie Morton 93 97 105 295

Sarah Ross 134 177 185 496

Tori Stockinger    0

Abigail Kohrs 163 194 127 484

Cassidy Ford 85 85 134 304

Sub-out 0

Mansfield 105 98 140 110 89 87 2167

Adriana 117 121 118 356

Ava 72  54 126

Mogan 101 115     216

Haylee  96 77 80 253

Cayden 120 90 94 304

Kiana  133 150 283

Sub-out    0

Nordonia 94 154 126 163 137 95 2641

Macie Kouba 136 149 104 389



Gigi Guy 142 173 136 451

Madison Macewen 101  101

Alexis Demarco 164 190 95 449

Abigail Bendlak  119 121 240

Taylor Shutes 76  76

Brenna Hier 0

Natasha Andreyko 69 97 166

Sub-out 0

Norton 73 117 90 107 107 108 2248

Rachel Arnold 135 125 118 378

Madi Morris 122 84  206

Taylor Brady 116  131 247

Kallie Foote 137 81 105 323

Ava Hillyard 137 125 124 386

Brooke Crum 57 57

Katelyn Howell 49 49

Sub-out 0

Triway 176 142 113 152 116 152 3136

Victoria Baker 162 160 170 492

Skyler Rohr 135 164 158 457

Gillian Murphy 157 157 169 483

Allysa Luhring 135 145 114 394

Sydney Wile 175 147 137 459

Dana Armstrong 0

Sub-out 0


